

SENATE MOTION

MADAM PRESIDENT:

I move that Senate Bill 41 be amended to read as follows:

- 1 Page 1, line 6, delete "agency".
- 2 Page 1, line 6, after "hospice" insert "**service**".
- 3 Page 2, line 27, after "of the" insert "**home health and hospice**
- 4 **service**".
- 5 Page 2, line 32, delete "Agency".
- 6 Page 2, line 32, after "Hospice" insert "**Service**".
- 7 Page 2, line 33, delete "agency".
- 8 Page 2, line 33, after "hospice" insert "**service**".
- 9 Page 2, line 35, delete "fourteen (14)" and insert "**sixteen (16)**".
- 10 Page 2, line 41, delete "nonprofit" and insert "**nonhospital based**".
- 11 Page 3, line 4, delete "of a" and insert "**of:**
- 12 **(i) a nonhospital based hospice; or**
- 13 **(ii) a hospice licensed under IC 16-25-3 that provides**
- 14 **in-patient care.**".
- 15 Page 3, delete line 5.
- 16 Page 3, line 14, delete "or hospice".
- 17 Page 3, between lines 20 and 21, begin a new line block indented and
- 18 insert:
- 19 **"(8) One (1) respiratory care practitioner who is licensed**
- 20 **under IC 25-34.5.**
- 21 **(9) One (1) individual who is:**
- 22 **(A) a bereavement counselor; or**
- 23 **(B) a clergy member with experience in bereavement**
- 24 **counseling.**".
- 25 Page 3, line 21, delete "(8)" and insert "**(10)**".
- 26 Page 3, line 22, delete "(9)" and insert "**(11)**".
- 27 Page 3, line 25, delete "(b)(7)." and insert "**(b)(9).**".
- 28 Page 3, line 27, delete "subsection (b)(8)" and insert "**subsection**
- 29 **(b)(10)**".

- 1 Page 3, line 27, delete "(b)(9)," and insert "**(b)(11),**".
- 2 Page 4, line 14, delete "six (6)" and insert "**four (4)**".
- 3 Page 4, line 17, delete "Eight (8)" and insert "**Nine (9)**".
(Reference is to SB 41 as printed January 23, 2004.)

Senator MILLER